5 November 2012

29 January 2013

7 May 2013

5 August 2013

13 November 2013

18 March 2014

October 2014

19 January 2015

February 2015
19 May 2015

8 September 2015

October 2015

The Honourable Company of Gloucestershire Charitable Trust

CHARITABLE TRUST GRANTS

Alabaré (incl £2,000 from GCF funds)
Gloucestershire Playing Fields Association
Meningitis Trust

Cleeve School Enrichment Fund

Noah's Flood Project

Cotswold Riding for the Disabled
Gloucester Bike Project
Cheltenham Design Foundation

Gloucestershire Young Carers
Gloucestershire NHS Trust

Brickhampton Golf Equipment

Cirencester Housing for Young People (CHYP)

Pied Piper

Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards
Gloucestershire Country History Trust
Quenington Sculpture Trust

Winston’s Wish

Tall Ships Youth Trust

Gloucestershire College Hospitality Students

All Saints Academy (Africa Team)
Cheltenham Design Foundation
National Star College

Gloucester Cathedral Stonemasons

Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards

Gloucestershire Engineering Training
Gloucestershire Life Education Centre
Roses Theatre

James Hopkins Trust

Cotswold RDA

Cirencester Housing for Young People
Pied Piper

Aston Project
Forest of Dean Sculpture Trail

Brain Tumour Support

Greenways Community School

Infobuzz

Saracens Powerchair Football Club
Gloucester Cathedral Stonemasons
Gloucestershire County History Trust
Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum

Three Choirs Festival (paid December 2016)

Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards

£5,000.00
£600.00
£1,000.00
£250.00
£1,000.00

£800.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£500.00
£1,000.00

£1,998.00
£1,000.00
£1,500.00

£600.00
£1,200.00
£902.00
£850.00
£400.00
£200.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£1,040.00
£1,000.00

£600.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£839.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£100.00

£2,000.00

£1,000.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00

£1,250.00

Financial

Running Total Year Totals

£7,850.00

£2,800.00

£1,500.00

£4,498.00

£4,152.00

£3,540.00

£600.00

£6,839.00

£100.00

£2,000.00

£11,500.00

£1,250.00

£10,650.00 2012/13

£13,690.00 2013/14

£7,539.00 2014/15
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2 December 2015

23 March 2016

15 June 2016

12 September 2016

8 December 2016

27 March 2017

25 September 2017

8 January 2018

26 March 2018

New Brewery Arts
Creative Youth Network
Criminon UK

British Red Cross

Cirencester Housing for Young People

David Vaisey Library Prize

Cotswold Riding for the Disabled

GL11 Community Hub

The Minipins (Stroud Choral Society)

Rotary @ Kingsholm (Technology Tournament)

Paul’s Place

Great Western Air Ambulance Trust
GL Communities

Cruse Bereavement Care

Tall Ships Youth Trust

Cerebral Palsy Plus

Cheltenham RAF Association Centenary Exhibition /
Jet Age Museum (paid July 2017)
Cadet Awards:
Unit Awards
Individual Award: Cadet RSM Poppy Benson
Family Haven — training software licence
Cotswold Hospital Radio — upgrading network equipment
Forest of Avon Trust — tree planting scheme for Kingswood children
Forest of Dean Dementia Alliance — promotion of a board game
GPFA Young Sportspersons' Awards

James Hopkins Trust
Family Space
IT Schools Africa

Allsorts Gloucestershire (from funds with GCF)
Cheltenham Science Group

Rotary @ Kingsholm (Technology Competition)
Mothers for Mothers

Sabrina Classroom

Youth Social Action Fund (from funds with GCF)
Cobalt

Cadet Awards (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Caded Corporal Joshua Rowles)

GPFA Awards (4 x £250 plus extra 2 x £250 Anniversary Awards)
Creative Youth Network (Hanham)

David Vaisey Library Prize

Cheltenham Powerchair Football

Newent Initiative Trust (Valegro Sculpture)

Gloucestershire Deaf Association (Server upgrade)

Gloucestershire Deaf Association (Advocacy Sessions)

Brain Tumour Support

The Door (from funds with GCF)
Holst Birthplace Museum
Winterbourne Medieval Barn Trust

Scrubditch Care Farm

Tewkesbury Sea Cadets

Opera Adventure at Longborough 2018
Gloucestershire Outward Bound Association
Tewkesbury Medieval Festival Schools Day

15th Gloucester (St. Peters) Sea Scouts
Gloucestershire Guild of Craftsmen

Cirencester Housing for Young People (pd Aug 2018)

£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£810.00
£900.00

£375.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£500.00
£500.00
£500.00

£1,000.00
£1,440.00
£600.00
£750.00
£400.00
£500.00

£1,000.00

£1,500.00

£250.00

£500.00
£1,200.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£830.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£705.00
£1,000.00
£300.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£1,750.00
£1,500.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£1,005.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00

£968.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,200.00
£1,000.00

£650.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£750.00
£600.00
£1,000.00

Financial

Running Total Year Totals

£4,710.00

£4,875.00 £24,335.00 2015/16

£4,690.00

£7,450.00

£2,830.00

£4,005.00 £18,975.00 2016/17

£16,223.00

£4,200.00

£8,000.00 £28,423.00 2017/18



Page 3

20 June 2018

20 July 2018

4 October 2018

November 2018

24 January 2019

29 March 2019

20 June 2019

26 September 2019

17 January 2020

March 2020

June 2020

Young Gloucestershire

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards
Natureworks

Severn Area Rescue Association (SARA)

Essay Prize (Alexander Owusu)
Essay Prize (Amirah Dukander)

Womankind

The Churn Project

Family Space

Carducci Music Trust

Cyber Trust

Mindsong (from funds with GCF)
James Hopkins Trust

GPFA Awards (4 x £250)

IT Schools Africa

Cotswolds Canal Trust

Police Cadet Awards

Longhope Fund The Teens
Girlguiding Gloucestershire

Three Choirs Festival 2019

St John Ambulance

Gloucestershire County History Trust
Strike A Light

Tall Ships Youth Trust

Jigsaw Thornbury

The Chamwell Centre

Goals Beyond Grass

The Venture: White City (from funds with GCF)
Fly2Help

Southern Brooks (Kingswood Volunteer Centre)

Crickley Hill Archaeological Trust

Gloucester History Trust / Festival

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2019 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)
Young Gloucestershire (for youth worker)

GL11 Community Hub

GPFA Awards 2019 (4 x £250)

Cotswolds Athletes Support Scheme & Friends (CASS)

The Churn Project (from funds with GCF)

Police Cadet Awards 2019 (Unit £300; £100 Individual)

Gloucester Bike Project - Brandon Twomey kit (from Cadbury Fund)

The Friendship Café, St. James City Farm

Allsorts Gloucestershire

Friends of Gloucester Cathedral (2020/21 Lecture Programme)

Creative Youth Network (Hanham)

James Hopkins Trust

Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum (Polish Soldiers of Glos Display)
Gloucester Bike Project - Brandon Twomey training (from Cadbury Fund)

Gloucestershire Community Foundation for Covid-19 Crisis Fund
(Note: £6,181 from Trust reserves + £3,819 from GCF Funds)
Gloucester Diocese Long Table Feed The 5000 (Covid-19 Appeal)

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2020 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)
(approved in principle pending sight of citations - final approval Sept 2020)

£900.00
£1,750.00
£1,000.00
£1,050.00

£100.00
£75.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,500.00

£864.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£400.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,500.00
£500.00
£1,000.00
£500.00

£1,000.00

£960.00
£1,000.00
£1,050.00

£998.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00

£1,500.00
£1,000.00
£1,750.00

£879.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£400.00
£52.00

£450.00
£990.00
£830.00
£1,000.00
£976.00
£1,500.00
£1,000.00

£10,000.00

£2,000.00

£1,750.00

Financial

Running Total Year Totals

£4,700.00

£175.00

£10,864.00

£400.00

£5,500.00

£8,008.00

£5,129.00

£4,452.00

£6,746.00

£12,000.00

£1,750.00

£29,647.00 2018/19

£28,327.00 2019/20
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September 2020

January 2021

March 2021

July 2021

October 2021

January 2022

March 2022

June 2022

August 2022

September 2022

December 2022

IT Schools Africa

The Southmead Project

Watershed Riding for the Disabled
Cotswold Riding for the Disabled
Cirencester Housing for Young People
Gloucestershire Nightstop

Heart of Gloucester FC

Longborough Festival Opera Summer 2021 Programme
CASS & Friends
Holst Birthplace Trust

Holfords of Westonbirt Trust

Green Community Travel

Gloucestershire Academy of Music

The Rock

Great Western Air Ambulance Charity
Carers Support Centre Bristol & South Glos
SSAFA Bristol & South Glos

Inspire Arts Trust

Sight Support West

White City Community & Recreation Centre
Heart Heroes

Gloucestershire Girlguiding

PHASE Thornbury

1st Tewkesbury Boys Brigade

Cotswold Friends

Read With Me

Red Horse Foundation

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2021 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)

British Disabled Angling Association (at Bitterwell Lake, South Glos.)
School Food Matters 2022 Programme (Cashes Green & Leonard Stanley Schools)
David Vaisey Trust Annual Prize (Year 1 of 3)

Brain Tumour Support
The Door Youth Project
Tall Ships Youth Trust
Carducci Music Trust

Gloucester Culture Trust

Gloucestershire Young Carers (from funds with GCF)

Goals Beyond Grass

Stroudwater Textile Trust

David Vaisey Trust Annual Prize (Year 1 of 3) - additional amount agreed

Gloucester History Trust

Brendan's Bridge

Scrubditch Care Farm

Ralph Vaughan Williams 150 Concert

Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum School Boxes Project

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2022 (2 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)

Cut The Mustard Club

Scarr Bandstand

Cheltenham Festival's School Concert 2023

St. Cecilia Singers Anniversary Concert

Stroud Subscription Rooms

Bledington Village Playground

Police Cadet Award 2022 - Individual Award only

World Scout Jamboree 2023 - Dylan Johnson (£500), Daniel Pearce (£250)
International Girlguiding Event 2023 - Sophia Palmer

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£695.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£500.00

£1,000.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,050.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£500.00
£1,000.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£800.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,750.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,500.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£1,000.00
£1,370.00
£1,000.00
£1,500.00

£500.00

£1,500.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,250.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£100.00
£750.00
£250.00

Financial

Running Total Year Totals

£6,695.00

£2,500.00

£8,050.00

£4,000.00

£5,550.00

£3,500.00

£4,000.00

£5,370.00

£1,500.00

£4,750.00

£7,100.00

£18,995.00 2020/21

£17,050.00 2021/22
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March 2023

June 2023

September 2023

Total

Since its formation in 2009 the Honourable Company has also made charitable donations amounting to:

GRAND TOTAL

The Music Works

Three Choirs Festival

Allsorts Gloucestershire (from funds with GCF)
Friends of Foxmoor School

School Food Matters 2023 Programme

Anne Cadbury Apprentice Awards 2023
Criminon UK (HMP Eastwood Park)

David Vaisey Trust 2023 Awards
Gloucestershire Outward Bound Association
Heart Heroes

Gloucester Primary Schools’ Football Association
Kingfisher Treasure Seekers

Carers Support Centre Bristol & South Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire Nightstop (from funds with GCF)
The Rock (from funds with GCF)

Royal Forest of Dean Orchestra

Carducci Music Trust

Gloucestershire Guild of Craftsmen
Gloucestershire Symphony Orchestra

Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2023 (2 x £650 Unit; 1 x £325 Ind)
Newent Association for the Disabled

Building Circles (from funds with GCF)

Forest Fighting Fit Gym

ITSA Digital Trust

Stand Against Violence

Strike A Light

£1,500.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£5,400.00

£850.00
£2,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£700.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£1,625.00

£750.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

Financial

Running Total Year Totals

£5,500.00

£18,950.00

£7,375.00

£248,176.00
£36,425.00

£284,601.00

£24,220.00 2022/23

£26,325.00 2023/24

£248,176.00



