

The Honourable Company of Gloucestershire Charitable Trust

CHARITABLE TRUST GRANTS

				Financial
		1	Running Total	Year Totals
7.N. 1 2012	Alabard Caral CO 000 forms CCF for to	65,000,00		
5 November 2012	Alabaré (incl £2,000 from GCF funds) Gloucestershire Playing Fields Association	£5,000.00 £600.00		
	Meningitis Trust	£1,000.00		
	Cleeve School Enrichment Fund	£250.00		
	Noah's Flood Project	£1,000.00	£7,850.00	
	roairs riood rioject	21,000.00	27,050.00	
29 January 2013	Cotswold Riding for the Disabled	£800.00		
	Gloucester Bike Project	£1,000.00		
	Cheltenham Design Foundation	£1,000.00	£2,800.00	£10,650.00 2012/13
7 Mov. 2012	Gloucestershire Young Carers	£500.00		
7 May 2013	Gloucestershire NHS Trust	£1,000.00	£1,500.00	
	Gioucestersinie IVIIS Trust	21,000.00	21,500.00	
5 August 2013	Brickhampton Golf Equipment	£1,998.00		
	Cirencester Housing for Young People (CHYP)	£1,000.00		
	Pied Piper	£1,500.00	£4,498.00	
13 November 2013	Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards	£600.00		
	Gloucestershire Country History Trust	£1,200.00		
	Quenington Sculpture Trust	£902.00		
	Winston's Wish	£850.00		
	Tall Ships Youth Trust	£400.00	04.453.00	
	Gloucestershire College Hospitality Students	£200.00	£4,152.00	
18 March 2014	All Saints Academy (Africa Team)	£500.00		
	Cheltenham Design Foundation	£1,000.00		
	National Star College	£1,040.00		
	Gloucester Cathedral Stonemasons	£1,000.00	£3,540.00	£13,690.00 2013/14
October 2014	Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards	£600.00	£600.00	
19 January 2015	Gloucestershire Engineering Training	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Life Education Centre	£1,000.00		
	Roses Theatre	£1,000.00		
	James Hopkins Trust	£839.00		
	Cotswold RDA	£1,000.00		
	Cirencester Housing for Young People	£1,000.00		
	Pied Piper	£1,000.00	£6,839.00	
February 2015	Aston Project	£100.00	£100.00	£7,539.00 2014/15
19 May 2015	Forest of Dean Sculpture Trail	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	
8 September 2015	Brain Tumour Support	£1,000.00		
o september 2012	Greenways Community School	£500.00		
	Infobuzz	£1,000.00		
	Saracens Powerchair Football Club	£2,000.00		
	Gloucester Cathedral Stonemasons	£2,000.00		
	Gloucestershire County History Trust	£1,000.00		
	Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum	£2,000.00		
	Three Choirs Festival (paid December 2016)	£2,000.00	£11,500.00	
	•			
October 2015	Gloucestershire Playing Fields Awards	£1,250.00	£1,250.00	

Page 2

2 December 2015	New Brewery Arts	£2,000.00		
	Creative Youth Network	£1,000.00		
	Criminon UK	£810.00		
	British Red Cross	£900.00	£4,710.00	
23 March 2016	Cirencester Housing for Young People	£375.00		
	David Vaisey Library Prize	£2,000.00		
	Cotswold Riding for the Disabled	£1,000.00		
	GL11 Community Hub	£500.00		
	The Minipins (Stroud Choral Society)	£500.00		
	Rotary @ Kingsholm (Technology Tournament)	£500.00	£4,875.00	£24,335.00 2015/16
15 June 2016	Paul's Place	£1,000.00		
	Great Western Air Ambulance Trust	£1,440.00		
	GL Communities	£600.00		
	Cruse Bereavement Care	£750.00		
	Tall Ships Youth Trust	£400.00		
	Cerebral Palsy Plus	£500.00	£4,690.00	
12 September 2016	Cheltenham RAF Association Centenary Exhibition /			
	Jet Age Museum (paid July 2017)	£1,000.00		
	Cadet Awards:			
	Unit Awards	£1,500.00		
	Individual Award: Cadet RSM Poppy Benson	£250.00		
	Family Haven – training software licence	£500.00		
	Cotswold Hospital Radio – upgrading network equipment	£1,200.00		
	Forest of Avon Trust – tree planting scheme for Kingswood children	£1,000.00		
	Forest of Dean Dementia Alliance - promotion of a board game	£1,000.00		
	GPFA Young Sportspersons' Awards	£1,000.00	£7,450.00	
8 December 2016	James Hopkins Trust	£830.00		
	Family Space	£1,000.00		
	IT Schools Africa	£1,000.00	£2,830.00	
27 March 2017	Allsorts Gloucestershire (from funds with GCF)	£705.00		
	Cheltenham Science Group	£1,000.00		
	Rotary @ Kingsholm (Technology Competition)	£300.00		
	Mothers for Mothers	£1,000.00		
	Sabrina Classroom	£1,000.00	£4,005.00	£18,975.00 2016/17
25 September 2017	Youth Social Action Fund (from funds with GCF)	£2,000.00		
	Cobalt	£2,000.00		
	Cadet Awards (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Caded Corporal Joshua Rowles)	£1,750.00		
	GPFA Awards (4 x £250 plus extra 2 x £250 Anniversary Awards)	£1,500.00		
	Creative Youth Network (Hanham)	£2,000.00		
	David Vaisey Library Prize	£2,000.00		
	Cheltenham Powerchair Football	£1,005.00		
	Newent Initiative Trust (Valegro Sculpture)	£2,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Deaf Association (Server upgrade)	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Deaf Association (Advocacy Sessions)	£968.00	£16,223.00	
8 January 2018	Brain Tumour Support	£1,000.00		
	The Door (from funds with GCF)	£1,000.00		
	Holst Birthplace Museum	£1,200.00		
	Winterbourne Medieval Barn Trust	£1,000.00	£4,200.00	
26 March 2018	Scrubditch Care Farm	£650.00		
	Tewkesbury Sea Cadets	£2,000.00		
	Opera Adventure at Longborough 2018	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Outward Bound Association	£1,000.00		
	Tewkesbury Medieval Festival Schools Day	£1,000.00		
	15th Gloucester (St. Peters) Sea Scouts	£750.00		
	Gloucestershire Guild of Craftsmen	£600.00		
	Cirencester Housing for Young People (pd Aug 2018)	£1,000.00	£8,000.00	£28,423.00 2017/18

Page 3

20.1	V. Cl	4000.00		
20 June 2018	Young Gloucestershire	£900.00		
	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards	£1,750.00 £1,000.00		
	Natureworks Savore Area Resource Association (SARA)		£4,700.00	
	Severn Area Rescue Association (SARA)	£1,050.00	£4,700.00	
20 July 2018	Essay Prize (Alexander Owusu)	£100.00		
•	Essay Prize (Amirah Dukander)	£75.00	£175.00	
4 October 2018	Womankind	£500.00		
	The Churn Project	£1,000.00		
	Family Space	£2,000.00		
	Carducci Music Trust	£1,000.00		
	Cyber Trust	£1,000.00		
	Mindsong (from funds with GCF)	£1,500.00		
	James Hopkins Trust	£864.00		
	GPFA Awards (4 x £250)	£1,000.00		
	IT Schools Africa	£1,000.00		
	Cotswolds Canal Trust	£1,000.00	£10,864.00	
November 2018	Police Cadet Awards	£400.00	£400.00	
24 January 2019	Longhope Fund The Teens	£1,000.00		
24 January 2017	Girlguiding Gloucestershire	£1,000.00		
	Three Choirs Festival 2019	£1,500.00		
	St John Ambulance	£500.00		
	Gloucestershire County History Trust	£1,000.00		
	Strike A Light	£500.00	£5,500.00	
29 March 2019	Tall Ships Youth Trust	£1,000.00		
	Jigsaw Thornbury	£960.00		
	The Chamwell Centre	£1,000.00		
	Goals Beyond Grass	£1,050.00		
	The Venture: White City (from funds with GCF)	£998.00		
	Fly2Help	£2,000.00	60 000 00	600 647 00 2010/10
	Southern Brooks (Kingswood Volunteer Centre)	£1,000.00	£8,008.00	£29,647.00 2018/19
20 June 2019	Crickley Hill Archaeological Trust	£1,500.00		
	Gloucester History Trust / Festival	£1,000.00		
	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2019 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)	£1,750.00		
	Young Gloucestershire (for youth worker)	£879.00	£5,129.00	
26 September 2019	GL11 Community Hub	£1,000.00		
20 September 2019	GPFA Awards 2019 (4 x £250)	£1,000.00		
	Cotswolds Athletes Support Scheme & Friends (CASS)	£1,000.00		
	The Churn Project (from funds with GCF)	£1,000.00		
	Police Cadet Awards 2019 (Unit £300; £100 Individual)	£400.00		
	Gloucester Bike Project - Brandon Twomey kit (from Cadbury Fund)	£52.00	£4,452.00	
17 January 2020	The Friendship Café, St. James City Farm	£450.00		
	Allsorts Gloucestershire	£990.00		
	Friends of Gloucester Cathedral (2020/21 Lecture Programme)	£830.00		
	Creative Youth Network (Hanham)	£1,000.00		
	James Hopkins Trust	£976.00		
	Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum (Polish Soldiers of Glos Display)	£1,500.00		
	Gloucester Bike Project - Brandon Twomey training (from Cadbury Fund)	£1,000.00	£6,746.00	
March 2020	Gloucestershire Community Foundation for Covid-19 Crisis Fund	£10,000.00		
	(Note: £6,181 from Trust reserves + £3,819 from GCF Funds)			
	Gloucester Diocese Long Table Feed The 5000 (Covid-19 Appeal)	£2,000.00	£12,000.00	£28,327.00 2019/20
June 2020	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2020 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind) (approved in principle pending sight of citations - final approval Sept 2020)	£1,750.00	£1,750.00	

Page 4

C 4 1 2020	ITT C. I. A.C.	61 000 00		
September 2020	IT Schools Africa	£1,000.00		
	The Southmead Project	£1,000.00		
	Watershed Riding for the Disabled	£1,000.00		
	Cotswold Riding for the Disabled	£1,000.00		
	Circumster Housing for Young People	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Nightstop	£1,000.00	06 605 00	
	Heart of Gloucester FC	£695.00	£6,695.00	
January 2021	Longborough Festival Opera Summer 2021 Programme	£1,000.00		
	CASS & Friends	£1,000.00		
	Holst Birthplace Trust	£500.00	£2,500.00	
March 2021	Holfords of Westonbirt Trust	£1,000,00		
March 2021	Green Community Travel	£1,000.00 £500.00		
	Gloucestershire Academy of Music	£1,000.00		
	The Rock	£1,000.00		
	Great Western Air Ambulance Charity	£1,050.00		
	Carers Support Centre Bristol & South Glos	£1,000.00		
	SSAFA Bristol & South Glos	£1,000.00		
	Inspire Arts Trust	£500.00	60 050 00	C10 005 00 2020/21
	Sight Support West	£1,000.00	£8,050.00	£18,995.00 2020/21
July 2021	White City Community & Recreation Centre	£1,000.00		
	Heart Heroes	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Girlguiding	£1,000.00		
	PHASE Thornbury	£1,000.00	£4,000.00	
October 2021	1st Tewkesbury Boys Brigade	£800.00		
October 2021	Cotswold Friends	£1,000.00		
	Read With Me	£1,000.00		
	Red Horse Foundation	£1,000.00		
	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2021 (3 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)	£1,750.00	£5,550.00	
	Affice Forces Group Cauci Awards 2021 (3 x 2500 Gint, 1 x 2250 ind)	21,730.00	23,330.00	
January 2022	British Disabled Angling Association (at Bitterwell Lake, South Glos.)	£1,000.00		
•	School Food Matters 2022 Programme (Cashes Green & Leonard Stanley Schools)	£1,000.00		
	David Vaisey Trust Annual Prize (Year 1 of 3)	£1,500.00	£3,500.00	
March 2022	Brain Tumour Support	£1,000.00		
Mai Cii 2022	The Door Youth Project	£1,000.00		
		*		
	Tall Ships Youth Trust Carducci Music Trust	£1,000.00	£4 000 00	£17.050.00 2021/22
	Carducci iviusic Tiusi	£1,000.00	£4,000.00	£17,050.00 2021/22
June 2022	Gloucester Culture Trust	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Young Carers (from funds with GCF)	£1,370.00		
	Goals Beyond Grass	£1,000.00		
	Stroudwater Textile Trust	£1,500.00		
	David Vaisey Trust Annual Prize (Year 1 of 3) - additional amount agreed	£500.00	£5,370.00	
August 2022	Gloucester History Trust	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	
	·			
September 2022	Brendan's Bridge	£500.00		
	Scrubditch Care Farm	£1,000.00		
	Ralph Vaughan Williams 150 Concert	£1,000.00		
	Soldiers of Gloucestershire Museum School Boxes Project	£1,000.00		
	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2022 (2 x £500 Unit; 1 x £250 Ind)	£1,250.00	£4,750.00	
December 2022	Cut The Mustard Club	£1,000.00		
	Scarr Bandstand	£1,000.00		
	Cheltenham Festival's School Concert 2023	£1,000.00		
	St. Cecilia Singers Anniversary Concert	£1,000.00		
	Stroud Subscription Rooms	£1,000.00		
	Bledington Village Playground	£1,000.00		
	Police Cadet Award 2022 - Individual Award only	£100.00		
	World Scout Jamboree 2023 - Dylan Johnson (£500), Daniel Pearce (£250)	£750.00		
	International Girlguiding Event 2023 - Sophia Palmer	£250.00	£7,100.00	
	•		•	

Financial Running Total Year Totals

£36,425.00

£284,601.00

Page 5

GRAND TOTAL

March 2023	The Music Works	£1,500.00		
	Three Choirs Festival	£1,000.00		
	Allsorts Gloucestershire (from funds with GCF)	£1,000.00		
	Friends of Foxmoor School	£1,000.00		
	School Food Matters 2023 Programme	£1,000.00	£5,500.00	£24,220.00 2022/23
June 2023	Anne Cadbury Apprentice Awards 2023	£5,400.00		
	Criminon UK (HMP Eastwood Park)	£850.00		
	David Vaisey Trust 2023 Awards	£2,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Outward Bound Association	£1,000.00		
	Heart Heroes	£1,000.00		
	Gloucester Primary Schools' Football Association	£1,000.00		
	Kingfisher Treasure Seekers	£1,000.00		
	Carers Support Centre Bristol & South Gloucestershire	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Nightstop (from funds with GCF)	£700.00		
	The Rock (from funds with GCF)	£1,000.00		
	Royal Forest of Dean Orchestra	£1,000.00		
	Carducci Music Trust	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Guild of Craftsmen	£1,000.00		
	Gloucestershire Symphony Orchestra	£1,000.00	£18,950.00	
September 2023	Armed Forces Group Cadet Awards 2023 (2 x £650 Unit; 1 x £325 Ind)	£1,625.00		
	Newent Association for the Disabled	£750.00		
	Building Circles (from funds with GCF)	£1,000.00		
	Forest Fighting Fit Gym	£1,000.00		
	ITSA Digital Trust	£1,000.00		
	Stand Against Violence	£1,000.00		
	Strike A Light	£1,000.00	£7,375.00	£26,325.00 2023/24
Total			£248,176.00	£248 176 00
Total			&4 7 0,170.00	2270,170.00

Since its formation in 2009 the Honourable Company has also made charitable donations amounting to: